# OP \$40.00 1568672

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406196

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guangdong Cereals & Oils Jinshun Trading Co., Ltd.		07/29/2016	Corporation: CHINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shaoguan Risen Trading Corporation Ltd.	
Street Address:	Room 302, Foreign Economic and Trade Commission Office Building, Wenchang Road, Rucheng Town, Ruyuan County	
City:	Shaoguan, Guangdong	
State/Country:	/Country: CHINA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1568672	DOUBLE SWALLOW BRAND

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, ply@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0579-0442US1

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0375

900385470



TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0376 -----

ASSIGNMENT

(WITH GOODWILL)

-----

l

THE THE PARTY OF T

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0377

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and effective as of the 29<sup>th</sup> day of July, two thousand and sixteen BETWEEN Guangdong Cereals & Oils Jinshun Trading Co., Ltd. of 5-10/F Guitian Building, 703

Guangzhou Road South, Guangzhou, P.R.China (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one party and Shaoguan Risen Trading Corporation Ltd. of Room 302, Foreign Economic and Trade

Commission Office Building, Wenchang Road, Rucheng Town, Ruyuan County, Shaoguan, Guangdong, P.R.China (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other party.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor in <u>United States of America</u> of the Trade Marks as listed in the Schedule annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said Trade Marks") AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the said Trade Marks are or may become registered for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of <u>USD100.00</u> now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assign and transfer into the Assignee ALL THOSE rights, title and interests in the said Trade Marks TOGETHER WITH:

- (1) In the case of applications, the benefits thereof and all rights accruing upon their registration;
- (2) The goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the said Trade Marks are or may become registered;
- (3) The right by the Assignee at his own cost to sue for all past infringements and to retain all damages and costs awarded; and
- (4) The right by the Assignee at his own cost to sue for all past acts of passing-off and to retain all damages and costs awarded.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

CHEN le / clerk

Witness: #

YANG Weiquan / Clerk

贝多 人

# THE SCHEDULE HEREINBEFORE REFERRED TO

TRADE MARK Registration No. CLASS
双燕牌 DOUBLE SWALLOW & Device 1568672 30



Dated the 29th day of July, 2016



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0380

**RECORDED: 11/21/2016**